## JUVENILE JUSTICE BOARD, BARNALA OFFICE ORDER

## **Duty Roster for the Month of April, 2025**

As vide letter No. PM-CNCP/MV/2024/15934-56 dated 13.08.2024 of Director Social Security and Women and Child Development Department, Punjab, it has been ordered that the term of earlier members of Juvenile Justice Board has been extended till further orders, as such, during the Month of April, 2025, duty work of Juvenile Justice Board, Barnala shall be performed, as per the following schedule:

Sr. No.	Name	Duty Period
1.	Sh. Ajay Mittal,PCS, <b>PMJJB,Barnala.</b>	01.04.2025 and 02.04.2025
2.	Sh. Gurwinder Singh Shakti Nagar, Street No.1, Barnala. (Member, JJB, Barnala)	03.04.2025 to 16.04.2025
3.	Smt. Manisha, House No.B/XI,2957, Amar Colony, Barnala. (Member, JJB, Barnala)	17.04.2025 to 30.04.2025

## Note:

In case the Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board is on leave, then the function of Juvenile Board, shall be performed by the Member present at the station and in case the member on duty is not at the station then the duty shall be performed by the other member at the station and in case no member is available then the function of Juvenile Justice Board shall be performed by the Duty Magistrate available at the station.